

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6223-6224/2012

SATSANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Bhawna Arora, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are present.

Although by order dt.23.10.2013 the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was granted four more weeks time as last chance for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondent Nos. 4,5 and 7 yet she has not done the needful so far. At this stage, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that she has already done the needful in the month of November, 2013. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 16.12.2013.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj