

\
ITEM NO.103

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6223-6224/2012

SATSANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that the deficit process fee and the spare copies of the SLP for the service of notice to the respondent Nos.4, 5 and 7 have not been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, though last chance on that count was given to him by order dated 23.10.2013 of this Court.

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|

|
|REGISTRAR

(M.K. HANJURA)

|
|
|