

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6223-6224/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/01/2012 in LPA No.433/2011 and order 16/11/2011 in WPC No. 3331/2011 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

SATSANG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RATI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.s

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Three weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

[O.P. SHARMA]

Signature Not Verified

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.11.24

COURT MASTER

17:38:07 IST
Reason: