

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6223-6224/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2011
in WPC No. 3331/2011 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at
Ranchi)

SATSANG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM RATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.9-10 (With appln. (s) for injunction and impleadment and for
seeking permission restrain the respondent nos. 1 to 3 from
transferring/alienating the property and permission to file
additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates
and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned
order.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

It will be open to the petitioner to take his remedies in
the pending proceedings before the trial Court, in accordance with
law.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER